PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Ahamad Hosein	12/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198541844

Email: USPTO-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Coats & Bennett, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

avid E. Bennett
avid E. Bennett, Reg. No. 32194/
/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 031250 FRAME: 0974

OF \$40.00 13098/18

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Patrick Ahamad Hosein, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10678 Briarlake Woods Drive, San Diego, CA 92130, self and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ), (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WIRELESS NETWORK CONGESTION CONTROL, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent identified by attorney docket number 4740-159, Serial No. 10/282,495, and filed on October 29, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company. its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

12/18 2002 Date	Patrick Ahamad Hosein
STATE OF <u>Califor</u> nia	
I, <u>Pery </u> do hereby certify that Patrick Ahamad Hosein pers acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{18}{2000}$	_day of <u>December</u> ,
(Official Scal)	La 07-
(Official Seal) My Comm. Excess As 1: 200	Notary Public
My commission expires コルカモ は、こん	10 × 3.

Page 1 of 1